

# Magic Rice Emergency Food



Product Name	White Rice				Seaweed Rice				Radish Greens Rice			
MSRP	¥356				¥421				¥421			
Retention Period	5 years											
Net Weight	100g											
Ingredients	Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan)				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoning granules (salt, yeast extract), seaweed / Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), acidulants				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), Radish Greens ingredients (radish leaves, salt, sugar) / Seasonings (amino acid)			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717310145				4531717310220				4531717310114			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	364kcal				355kcal				351kcal			
Protein	6.2g				7.1g				6.1g			
Fat	1.1g				1.1g				1.0g			
Carbohydrate	82.4g				79.8g				79.3g			
Salt Equivalent	0.01g				2.0g				3.4g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product's manufacturing facility does not contain any allergens (28 specified ingredients).
- Wakame seaweed used for Seaweed Rice is collected by a fishing method that mixes shrimp and crab.

# Magic Rice Emergency Food



Product Name	Plum and Fish Rice				Root Vegetables Rice				Mixed Rice			
MSRP	¥421				¥421				¥454			
Retention Period	5 years											
Net Weight	100g											
Ingredients	Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoned plum, seasoning granules (salt, bonito flakes powder, powdered sugar, kelp powder, bonito extract powder, protein hydrolysate, kelp extract powder), seasoned dried young fish, green onion / Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), acidulants, pH adjusters, colorants (vegetable coloring, caramel color), calcium carbonate, calcium hydroxide, alum, antioxidant (vitamin E)				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoning granules (powdered sugar, salt, shiitake mushrooms extract, shiitake mushrooms powder, yeast extract, bonito flakes powder, kelp powder, corn starch), shiitake mushrooms, seasoned carrot, burdock root, seasoned lotus roots, / Seasonings (amino acid), colorants (caramel pigments),				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoning granules (salt, powdered sugar, bonito flakes powder, kelp powder, shiitake mushrooms extract, shiitake mushrooms powder, yeast extract) , seasoned carrot, burdock root, shiitake mushrooms, seasoned lotus roots, seasoned bamboo shoots/ Seasonings (amino acid), colorants (caramel pigments), fragrance, pH adjusters			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717310121				4531717310343				4531717310329			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	353kcal				355kcal				357kcal			
Protein	7.5g				8.6g				8.1g			
Fat	1.1g				1.1g				1.1g			
Carbohydrate	78.3g				78.2g				78.9g			
Salt Equivalent	3.0g				2.9g				2.5g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product's manufacturing facility does not contain any allergens (28 specified ingredients).
- Dried young fish used for Plum and Fish Rice are caught in the habitat of shrimps and crabs.

# Magic Rice Emergency Food



Product Name	Curry Pilaf				Vegetable Pilaf				Fried Rice			
MSRP	¥454											
Retention Period	5 years											
Net Weight	100g											
Ingredients	Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoning granules (seasoning spices, flavor seasoning, bouillon, powdered sugar, seasoning powder, curry powder), seasoned corn, seasoned carrot, seasoned onion / Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), spices, fragrance, silicon oxide, sweetener (licorice), antioxidant (vitamin E)				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoning granules (flavor seasoning, salt, powdered sugar, corn starch, protein hydrolysate), seasoned cabbage, seasoned corn, seasoned carrot/Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), fragrance, silicon oxide, colorants (caramel pigments), sweetener (licorice, stevia), spices				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoning granules (flavor seasoning, salt, powdered sugar, corn starch, protein hydrolysate, fried garlic powder, spices), seasoned cabbage, green onion/Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), colorants (caramel pigments), fragrance, silicon dioxide, sweetener (licorice, stevia), spices			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717310336				4531717310381				4531717310398			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	358kcal				358kcal				355kcal			
Protein	8.7g				7.8g				8.0g			
Fat	1.2g				1.1g				1.0g			
Carbohydrate	78.2g				79.1g				78.4g			
Salt Equivalent	3.1g				3.1g				3.4g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product's manufacturing facility does not contain any allergens (28 specified ingredients).

# Magic Rice Emergency Food      (for 50 persons)



Product Name	Rice Porridge			
MSRP	¥14,580			
Retention Period	5 years			
Net Weight	2.05kg			
Ingredients	Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan) Salt (sun-dried salt, crude seawater magnesium chloride (bittern) )			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717340166			
Nutrition Facts				
Calories	151kcal			
Protein	2.4g			
Fat	0.4g			
Carbohydrate	34.5g			
Salt Equivalent	1.0g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product's manufacturing facility does not contain any allergens (28 specified ingredients).
- The nutritional components of rice porridge include salt .

# Magic Rice NANAKOMETTSU Emergency Food



Product Name	White Rice				Mixed Rice				Seaweed Rice			
MSRP	¥367				¥475				¥432			
Retention Period	7 years											
Net Weight	70g											
Ingredients	Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan)				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoning granules (salt, powdered sugar, bonito flakes powder, kelp powder, shiitake mushrooms extract, shiitake mushrooms powder, yeast extract) , seasoned carrot, burdock root, shiitake mushrooms, seasoned lotus roots, seasoned bamboo shoots/ Seasonings (amino acid), colorants (caramel pigments), fragrance, pH adjusters				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seaweed, seasoning granules (salt, yeast extract) / Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), acidulants			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717311005				4531717311012				4531717311029			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	271kcal				265kcal				264kcal			
Protein	4.9g				6.0g				5.5g			
Fat	0.8g				0.8g				0.9g			
Carbohydrate	60.9g				58.4g				58.9g			
Salt Equivalent	0.01g				1.5g				1.4g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product's manufacturing facility does not contain any allergens (28 specified ingredients).
- Wakame seaweed used for Seaweed is collected by a fishing method that mixes shrimp and crab.

# Magic Rice NANAKOMETTSU Emergency Food



Product Name	Radish Greens Rice				Plum and Kelp Rice				Sea Bream Rice			
MSRP	¥432				¥475				¥475			
Retention Period	7 years											
Net Weight	70g											
Ingredients	Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan)、Radish Greens ingredients (radish leaves, salt, sugar) / Seasonings (amino acid)				Non-glutinous rice (grownin Japan), seasoned plum, seasoning granules (salt, bonito flakes powder, powdered sugar, kelp powder, bonito extract powder, protein hydrolysate, kelp extract powder), kelp / Seasonings(amino acids, etc.),acidulants, pH adjusters, colorants (vegetable colouring), calcium carbonate, calcium hydroxide, alum				Non-glutinous rice (grownin Japan), dried sea bream, seasoning granules (salt, yeast extract), green onion / Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), acidulants			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717311036				4531717311043				4531717311050			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	263kcal				261kcal				265kcal			
Protein	4.8g				5.5g				6.5g			
Fat	0.8g				0.8g				1.1g			
Carbohydrate	59.0g				58.1g				57.3g			
Salt Equivalent	2.0g				2.0g				1.5g			

• The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.

• This product's manufacturing facility does not contain any allergens (28 specified ingredients).

# Magic Rice NANAKOMETTSU Emergency Food

(for 30 persons)



Product Name	White Rice				Mixed Rice				Seaweed Rice			
MSRP	¥10,800				¥13,500				¥13,500			
Retention Period	7 years											
Net Weight	2.16kg				2.1kg							
Ingredients	Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan) Rice topping (seaweed, salt, sugar)/Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), acidulants				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan),Mixed Rice ingredients(seasoning granules(salt, powdered sugar, bonito flakes powder, kelp powder, shiitake mushrooms extract, shiitake mushrooms powder, yeast extract), seasoned carrot, burdock root, shiitake mushrooms, seasoned lotus roots, seasoned bamboo shoots)/Seasonings (amino acid), colorants(caramel), fragrance, pH adjusters				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), Seaweed ingredients (seasoning powder(salt, yeast extract), seaweed)/Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), acidulants			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717341002				4531717341019				4531717341026			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	275kcal				264kcal				266kcal			
Protein	5.0g				6.2g				5.4g			
Fat	0.8g				0.8g				0.9g			
Carbohydrate	61.8g				58.0g				59.1g			
Salt Equivalent	0.9g				1.7g				1.3g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product's manufacturing facility does not contain any allergens (28 specified ingredients).
- The nutritional components of white rice include the attached furikake (sprinkle).



# Magic Rice POKEKOMETTSU Emergency Food



Product Name	White Rice (Comes with seaweed sprinkles)				Burdock Root Rice				Fish and Kelp Rice			
MSRP	¥302											
Retention Period	7 years											
Net Weight	41g				40g							
Ingredients	Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan) Rice topping (seaweed, salt, sugar)/Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), acidulants				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), burdock root,seasoning granules (powdered sugar, salt, shiitake mushrooms extract, shiitake mushrooms powder, yeast extract, bonito flakes powder, kelp powder, corn starch)/Seasonings (amino acids),colorants(caramel),pH adjusters				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoned dried young fish, seasoning granules (powdered sugar, salt, shiitake mushrooms extract, shiitake mushrooms powder, yeast extract, bonito flakes powder, kelp powder, corn starch), kelp/Seasonings (amino acids, etc.),colorants(caramel), antioxidant (vitamin E)			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717311067				4531717311074				4531717311081			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	157kcal				153kcal				152kcal			
Protein	2.9g				3.2g				3.4g			
Fat	0.5g				0.5g				0.5g			
Carbohydrate	35.3g				34.0g				33.5g			
Salt Equivalent	0.4g				0.5g				0.6g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product's manufacturing facility does not contain any allergens (28 specified ingredients).
- The nutritional components of White Rice include seaweed sprinkles .
- Dried young fish used for Fish and Kelp Rice are caught in the habitat of shrimps and crabs.



# Magic Rice MAZEKOMETTSU Emergency Food



Product Name	Curry and Rice				Rice Cooked With Ingredients				Chicken and Rice			
MSRP	Open pricing											
Retention Period	4 years											
Net Weight	260g				223g				229g			
Ingredients	<b>【Mixed rice stock】</b> Vegetables (carrots (Japanese-grown), onions), onion paste, beef extract, wheat flour, sugar, beef oil, curry powder, salt, spices, thickened sauce (contains soybeans, chicken, pork, peaches, apples) / thickener (processed starch, polysaccharides thickener), seasoning (amino acids, etc.), food coloring (caramel coloring)  <b>【Alpha rice】</b> Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan)				<b>【Mixed rice stock】</b> Vegetables (carrots, burdock root, bamboo shoots), soy sauce (produced in Japan including wheat and soybeans), deep-fried tofu, sugar, dried shiitake mushrooms, bonito flakes extract, fermented seasoning, kelp extract, salt, yeast extract / thickener (processed starch), seasoning (amino acids, etc.)  <b>【Alpha rice】</b> Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan)				<b>【Mixed rice stock】</b> Tomato mixture sauce (produced in Japan including soybeans and apples), tomato ketchup, vegetables (onions, carrots), chicken, sugar, salt / thickener (processed starch, xanthan), seasoning (amino acids, etc.), food coloring (caramel coloring).  <b>【Alpha rice】</b> Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan)			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717360003				4531717360010				4531717360027			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	360kcal				314kcal				328kcal			
Protein	8.5g				6.9g				7.6g			
Fat	1.8g				1.5g				1.2g			
Carbohydrate	77.6g				68.1g				71.9g			
Salt Equivalent	2.7g				1.6g				1.6g			

・ The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.

・ This product is prepared in a factory that also produces products containing Shrimp, Crab, Walnut, Wheat, Buckwheat, Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Almond, , Squid, Orange, Cashew Nut, Beef, Sesame, Salmon, Mackerel, Soybean, Chicken, Banana, Pork, Peach, Yam, Apple, Gelatin.

# Magic Rice Rice Porridge



Product Name	Rice Porridge				Plum Rice Porridge				Radish Greens Rice Porridge			
MSRP	¥335				¥367				¥367			
Retention Period	5 years											
Net Weight	42g											
Ingredients	Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan) Salt (sun-dried salt, crude seawater magnesium chloride (bittern) )				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), seasoned plum / acidulants, Seasonings (amino acid), colorants (vegetable coloring), pH adjusters, calcium carbonate, calcium hydroxide, alum				Non-glutinous rice (grown in Japan), Radish Greens ingredients (radish leaves, salt, sugar) / Seasonings (amino acid)			
Allergy Information  This product does not contain 28 specified ingredients for allergies.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717310404				4531717310411				4531717310428			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	155kcal				154kcal				154kcal			
Protein	2.5g				2.5g				2.5g			
Fat	0.4g				0.4g				0.4g			
Carbohydrate	35.3g				35.1g				35.1g			
Salt Equivalent	1.0g				1.1g				1.1g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product's manufacturing facility does not contain any allergens (28 specified ingredients).
- The nutritional components of rice porridge include salt .

# Magic Pasta



Product Name	Carbonara				Peperoncino				Pasta with Mushroom			
MSRP	¥475											
Retention Period	5 years											
Net Weight	63.8g				56.3g				59.8g			
Ingredients	Macaroni processed food (includes wheat, produced in Japan), Carbonara base (skim concentrated milk, starch degradation products, sugar, bacon (includes pork), sauteed onion (includes soybean), food made mainly from milk or milk products, processed cheese, pork extract seasoning (includes chicken and apple), onion powder, chicken powder, salt, olive oil, pork extract (includes gelatin), yeast extract, pepper processed food, parsley) / Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), thickening agents (xanthan), antioxidant (vitamin E), phosphates (Na), fragrance, color former (sodium nitrite),colorants (carotene)				Macaroni processed food (includes wheat, produced in Japan), Peperoncino base (dextrin, salt, fried garlic, pork extract (includes soybean, chicken and apple), starch , sugar, garlic oil (includes sesame), garlic powder, red pepper, yeast extract, pepper, basil) / Seasonings (amino acid), thickening agents (xanthan), antioxidant (vitamin E)				Macaroni processed food (includes wheat, produced in Japan), Pasta with Mushroom base (sauteed onion, oyster mushroom, king oyster mushroom, demi-glace sauce (includes beef and soybean), dextrin, salt, beef bouillon, brewed seasoning, sugar, soy sauce,carrot, vegetable extract (includes chicken), creaming powder(includes milk ingredient), spices, powdered fats and oils) / Seasonings (amino acids, etc.), emulsifier, colorants (caramel pigments), thickening agents (xanthan), trehalose, antioxidant (vitamin E), spices, acidulants, fragrance			
Allergy Information  The raw material of this product is painted in the frame. <div></div> It contains allergen applied in.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717510002				4531717510019				4531717510026			
Nutrition Facts												
Calories	249kcal				211kcal				225kcal			
Protein	9.5g				7.7g				8.2g			
Fat	3.3g				1.5g				1.6g			
Carbohydrate	45.4g				41.8g				44.4g			
Salt Equivalent	1.8g				1.5g				1.6g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product is prepared in a factory that also produces products containing Shrimp and Salmon.

# Magic Pasta



Product Name	Meat Pasta			
MSRP	¥475			
Retention Period	5 years			
Net Weight	65.0g			
Ingredients	Macaroni processed food (includes wheat, produced in Japan), Meat pasta base (tomato paste, processed pork meat, sauteed onion, sugar, vegetable proteins(includes soybean), salt, starch degradation products, demi-glace style sauce, beef powder(includes chicken), olive oil, pork extract(includes gelatin), processed sauteed onion, beef consomme powder, yeast extract, vegetable bouillon, vegetable paste, spices) / Processed starch, seasonings (amino acids, etc.), thickening agents (xanthan), colorants (caramel pigments), acidulants, antioxidant (vitamin E), fragrance			
Allergy Information  The raw material of this product is painted in the frame. <div></div> It contains allergen applied in.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717510033			
Nutrition Facts				
Calories	246kcal			
Protein	9.8g			
Fat	2.3g			
Carbohydrate	46.5g			
Salt Equivalent	2.5g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product is prepared in a factory that also produces products containing Shrimp and Salmon.

# PAN de BAR



Product Name	EGG FREE PAN de BAR (Plain)			
MSRP	¥594			
Retention Period	5 years			
Net Weight	110g			
Ingredients	Wheat flour (produced in Japan), edible rapeseed oil,sugar, wheat protein,salt, baker's yeast			
Allergy Information  The raw material of this product is painted in the frame. <span style="background-color: black; color: black;">XXXXXXXXXX</span>  It contains allergen applied in.	Shrimp	Crab	Walnut	Wheat
	Buckwheat	Egg	Milk	Peanuts
	Almond	Abalone	Squid	Salmon Roe
	Orange	Cashew Nut	Kiwi Fruit	Beef
	Sesame	Salmon	Mackerel	Soybean
	Chicken	Banana	Pork	Macadamia nuts
	Peach	Yam	Apple	Gelatin
JAN Code	4531717210070			
Nutrition Facts				
Calories	501kcal			
Protein	9.0g			
Fat	23.4g			
Carbohydrate	61.2g			
Salt Equivalent	1.1g			

- The value shown on the nutrition information is a guide.
- This product is prepared in a factory that also produces products containing Walnut,Egg,Milk,Almond, Orange,Cashew Nut,Soybean,Banana,Peach,Apple,Gelatin.